0.01 0.1 1 10 100
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
            CORE LOSS
Test is made on Epstein samples(before SRA).
Samples as parallal to R.D. (a half) and
perpendicular to R.D. (a half), 30mm? 20mm.
Assumed density is 7.80kg/dm3.
B50AH800     0.50mm
60Hz50Hz
M
ag
ne
tic
 fl
ux
 d
en
si
ty
 (T
)
Core loss (W/kg)
10 100 1000 10000
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
H-μ
B-H
Magnetizing force H( A/m)
M
ag
ne
tic
 fl
ux
 d
en
si
ty
 B
 (T
)
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
     DC MAGNETIZATION
     & DC PERMEABILITY
Test is made on Epstein samples(before SRA).
Samples as parallal to R.D. (a half) and
perpendicular to R.D. (a half), 30mm? 20mm.
Assumed density is 7.80kg/dm3.
B50AH800     0.50mm
Pe
rm
ea
bi
lit
y
μ
(m
H/
m
)
-120 -80 -40 0 40 80 120 160 400 800 1200 1600 2000
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
   D.C. HYSTERESIS LOOPS
Test is made on Epstein samples(before SRA).
Samples as parallal to R.D. (a half) and
perpendicular to R.D. (a half), 30mm? 20mm.
Assumed density is 7.80kg/dm3.
B50AH800     0.50mm
Sc
al
e
ch
an
ge
Bmax=1.5T
Bmax=1.0T
M
ag
ne
tic
 fl
ux
 d
en
si
ty
 (T
)
Magnetizing force (A/m)
10 100 1000 10000
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
       EXCITING FORCE
Test is made on Epstein samples(before SRA).
Samples as parallal to R.D. (a half) and
perpendicular to R.D. (a half), 30mm? 20mm.
Assumed density is 7.80kg/dm3.
B50AH800     0.50mmM
ag
ne
tic
 fl
ux
 d
en
si
ty
 (T
)
Exciting force (A/m)
0.1 1 10 100 1000
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
       EXCITING POWER
Test is made on Epstein samples(before SRA).
Samples as parallal to R.D. (a half) and
perpendicular to R.D. (a half), 30mm? 20mm.
Assumed density is 7.80kg/dm3.
B50AH800     0.50mm
60Hz
50Hz
M
ag
ne
tic
 fl
ux
 d
en
si
ty
 (T
)
Exciting power (VA/kg)
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1E-3 0.01 0.1 1 10
10
0H
z20
0H
z40
0H
z
60
0H
z
80
0H
z
10
00
Hz
            CORE LOSS
(at high frequency)
B50AH800     0.50mm
Test is made on Epstein samples(before SRA).
Samples as parallal to R.D. (a half) and
perpendicular to R.D. (a half), 30mm? 20mm.
Assumed density is 7.80kg/dm3.
Induction (T)
Co
re
 L
os
s
(W
/k
g)